

# Ahmadabad Municipal Corporation

**E-TENDER NOTICE NO. 2026-27**

**TENDER NO. :- 06**

## **TENDER DOCUMENTS FOR**

**Misc. Repair and Maintainance works of Different Water Distribution Station  
of South West Zone and other zones in under Water Project Dept. A.M.C.**

## **Volume II :- Financial Bid**

### **Section F : Schedule of Quantities & Rates**

- (1) Tender download from : Website <https://tender.nprocure.com>
- (2) Last date of online Tender Submission : **23-06-2026 Up to 18.00 hours**
- (3) Date of Submission of Tender Fees, EMD & Other documents in hard copy : **24-06-2026** by Speed Post or Registered Post AD / Courier/ Hand delivery **up to 16.00 hrs.**
- (4) Date of e-Tender (Technical Bid) Opening : **25-06-2026 at 11.00 hours**

**Municipal Commissioner**  
Ahmedabad Municipal Corporation  
Sardar Patel Bhavan  
Ahmedabad – 380 001 Gujarat (INDIA)  
Phone : (091) – 79 – 25391811  
Fax : (091) – 79 – 25350926  
Website : [www.egovamc.com](http://www.egovamc.com)



**AHMEDABAD MUNICIPAL CORPORATON**  
**WATER PROJECT**

**Name : Misc. Repair and Maintainance works of Different Water Distribution Station of  
South West Zone and other zones in under Water Project Dept. A.M.C.**

<b>Sr. No</b>	<b>Description of Item</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Rate</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Amount (Rs)</b>
1	Excavation for foundation/pipe trenches in all types of hard and soft soil such as murrum, sand, clay, black cotton soil, kankar, etc. including removing the excavated material up to 50 m lead and lifts as below, stacking and spreading as directed by Engineer-in-Charge, normal dewatering, preparing the bed for foundation and excluding backfilling etc. complete.				
	(a) For depth 0.0 to 1.5 m	700.00	115.92	Cmt	81,144.00
	(b) For depth 1.5 to 3.0 m	200.00	128.52	Cmt	25,704.00
	(c) For depth 3.0 to 5.0 m	30.00	141.11	Cmt	2,822.20
	(d) For depth 5.0 to 6.0 m	20.00	162.02	Cmt	1,620.20
2	'Extra over item no. 2 above for lead from 50 m to 5 Kms. as directed.	125.00	408.41	Cmt	51051.25
3	Filling with available excavated earth (excluding rock) in foundation, and plinth in layers not exceeding 20 cm in depth consolidating each deposited layer by ramming and watering etc. complete, as directed.	300.00	129.10	Cmt	38730.00
4	'Providing and casting in situ C.C. in grade M-15 (approx. corresp. to prop. 1:2:4) (proportions as per mix design or as per Table 9 of IS456 2000 in masses by weigh batching ) using granite, quartzite trap metal of size 6 mm to 20 mm for RCC work, including scaffolding centering, form work, needle vibrated consolidation, curing comp. (excluding cost of reinforcement and neat finishing) with centering and shuttering/deshuttering etc. comp. for structure for other than water retaining. Footing (without form work)	100.00	4732.00	Cmt	473200.00
5	Providing and cast in situ C.C. in grade M-20( proportions as per mix design or as per table of IS456 2000 in masses by weigh batching) using granite, quartzite trap metal of size 6 mm to 20 mm for RCC Work including scaffolding centering formwork, needle vibrated consolidation, curing complete up to 6 meter depth or height (excluding cost of reinforcement and neat finishing) with centering and shuttering/ deshuttering etc. complete for structure other than water retaiing.				
	(a) RCC Footing		5520.00	Cmt	1104000.00

		200.00			
	(b) RCC column	10.00	7363.00	Cmt	73630.00
	(c) RCC Beam & Coping	5.00	6722.00	Cmt	33610.00
	(d) RCC Wall	10.00	6779.00	Cmt	67790.00
6	Extra over item no. 6 for Ready mix concrete as directed.	200.00	670.00	Cmt	1,34,000.00
	Providing and laying in position Ready Mixed M200/M300 grade concrete for reinforced cement concrete work, using cement content as per approved Design Mix manufactured in fully automatic batching plant and transported to site of work in transit mixer for a lead upto 10 kms having continuous agitated mixer, manufactured as per mix design of specified grade for reinforced cement concrete work including pumping of R.M.C. from transit mixer to site of laying, excluding the cost of centering shuttering finishing and reinforcement including cost of admixtures in recommended proportions as per IS:9103 to accelerate/retard setting of concrete, improve workability without impairing strength and durability as per direction of the Engineer-in-charge. Without Fly Ash (Min cement level as per latest IS 456 shall be maintained)				
7	Providing and fixing precast reinforced cement concrete trench covers, hatch covers, etc. of Class M20 with 20 mm downgraded coarse aggregate excluding reinforcement but including shuttering, vibrating, curing, all handling, transporting etc. complete with water proofing compound	2.00	6504.00	Cmt	13,008.00
8	Supplying cutting, bending, binding and placing in position steel as per plan and design and as per ISS 2502 including cost of steel and binding wire for reservoirs/structures only including lift below G.L. for all diameters Do - deformed (TMT) bars confirming to relevant IS Fe - 500 grade for all diameters.	15.00	77504.00	MT	11,62,560.00
9	Supplying, fabricating and embedding M.S. anchor bolts, channels, angles, chequered plates (6 mm thick) all other type of inserts, ladder, precast trench cover etc. in concrete members during concreting as per drawings and instructions in all positions and at any level including keeping them in correct position and alignment, including adjustment of reinforcement and shuttering, etc complete and including two coats of approved oil paint over one coat of zinc-rich primer over exposed surfaces of above mentioned inserts after embedment, etc. all as specified.	8,000.00	82.50	Kg	660000.00

10	Providing pressure grouting at 5.6 Kg/Sq.cm in required row/zigzag fashion as specified at 1.5 m interval as per site conditions to stop leakages from water retaining structures including supply of cement and hardening chemical, bringing equipments like compressor and all scaffolding works to get smooth finishing as directed by engineer in charge. Concrete/RCC structures	10.00	533.04	Bags	5330.40
11	Brick work using common burnt clay building bricks having crushing strength not less than 35kg / Sq. C. M. in ramp, steps and Foundation & Plinth in cement mortar 1:5 (1 cement : 5 coarse sand) including racking out joints, curing, scaffolding required if any etc. complete, as directed. (B) Convention	60.00	4011.66	Cmt.	240699.60
12	Brick masonry in cement mortar (1:5) using common burnt clay building bricks having crushing strength not less than 35kg/csm including scaffolding, curing, etc. complete for walls, parapets, etc. at all levels.	60.00	4091.84	Cmt	245510.40
13	Providing half brick masonry in common burnt clay building bricks having crushing strength not less than 35 kg/cm <sup>2</sup> in cement mortar 1:4 for partition work including breaking out joints, curing, scaffolding, etc. complete as directed for any height.	10.00	593.90	Smt	5939.00
14	Providing and applying 20 mm thick inside cement plaster with water proofing agent (2 % by weight cement) on inside of sump consisting of 12 mm thick backing coat of CM 1:3 (1 cement: 3 sand) and 8 mm thick finishing coat of CM 1:1 (1 cement: 1 sand) etc complete including necessary curing, scaffolding required (if any) etc. complete.	150.00	202.00	Smt	30300.00
15	20 mm thick sand faced cement plaster on walls upto height 10 metres above ground level consisting of 12mm thick backing coat of C.M. 1:3 (1-cement : 3-sand) and 8 mm thick finishing coat of C.M. 1:1 (1-cement : 1 sand) etc. complete. (including around Pump house)	500.00	297.68	Smt	148840.00
16	Providing and applying 15 mm thick cement plaster in single coat on brick work with floating coat of net cement slurry for interior plastering of pumphouse and outside plastering of sump upto finished even and smooth in Cement mortar 1 : 3 (1 cement : 3 sand) including racking out joint curing, scaffolding required if any, with necessary cement finishing etc. complete as directed.	100.00	222.56	Smt	22256.00
17	Providing and laying polished Kota stone slab flooring over 20 mm (average) thick base of cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand) laid over and jointed with grey cement slurry including rubbing and polishing etc. complete at LT & HT, office room & Chlorine room. 30 mm thick	20.00	1085.48	Smt	21709.60

18	Providing & laying polished kota stone 20 to 25 mm thick in sills & jambs of Doors , windows, ven. Laid on 10 mm thick cement mortar (1 :3 (1 : cement : 3 course sand )) & polishing etc. the rate shall also incl. half round bullet edge complete as per directed by engineer in charge.	5.00	1107.00	Smt	5535.00
19	Providing and laying white glazed tiles 6 mm thick in flooring, treads of steps , skirting ,dado and landing laid on a bed of 12 mm thick cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand) finishing with flush pointing in white cement (Upto 10 ton)	588.33	908.17	Smt	534303.66
20	Providing and laying cement concrete flooring 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size) including water proofing compound finishing with a floating of neat cement slurry etc. complete laid in one layer finished including necessary curing at bottom of sump. Average 50 mm thick	1,022.64	348.08	Smt	355960.53
21	P/A Trimix with dewatering machine and floater machine on constructed RCC work incl. cost of machine and labour etc complete as directed.	1650.00	48.21	Smt	79546.50
22	Making 15 mm groove in RCC work on road and filling it with polysulfide selant and finished it good incl. all labour charges etc comp as directed.	300.00	26.79	Rmt	8037.00
23	Providing 100 mm x 100 mm size vata in cement mortar (1:1) including smooth finish, curing, etc. complete..	50.00	23.45	Rmt	1172.50
24	Providing and laying broken China Mosaic flooring for terrace using 12 mm to 20 mm broken pieces of glazed tiles to be laid over Cement mortar 1:3 to plain or slope and to be tempered to bring mortar crème out upto surface using white cement including rounding of junctions and extending them upto 15 cm. along the wall, clearing with water and oxalic acid etc. as directed.	60.17	739.89	Smt	44517.7
25	Providing and fixing window having extruded aluminum Colour anodized section frame main outer size 95mm x 24mm x 1.17 mm (of Jindal Section no : 2459 @ wt. of 0.738 Kg/mt), horizontal Three track member size 92mm x 31.75 mm x 1.30 mm (of Jindal Section no. 8688, @ Wt. 1.07 Kg/mt), vertical member of size 92mm x 31.75mm x 1.50 mm (of Jindal Section no. 8933, @ Wt. 1.06 Kg/mt.) with sliding shutters of horizontal member size 40mm x 18mm x .29 mm (of Jindal section no. 8947 @ wt. 0.456 Kg/mt.) vertical member of size 40mm x 18mm x 1.29mm (of Jindal Section no. 8949 @ wt. of 0.456 Kg/mt with 5 mm thick transparent bronze colour tinted float glass with powder coated aluminum fittings and fixtures and transparent silicon sealant glass fixing to frame as per details etc.	495.00	1568.27	Smt	776293.65

26	Providing and fixing standard extruded of aluminium section of size 63mm x 38.10mm x 1.2mm (Jindal Section : 2434, @ Wt. 0.643 Kg/mt.) with colour powder coated aluminium frame for ventilation with 5 mm thick frosted glass as details etc complete for Ventilation	10.00	1163.92	Smt	11639.20
27	Providing & fixing in position aluminium grill with 15 micron natural matt brush finish anodised as per over all size shown on the drawings and aluminium sections of approved make conforming to IS:733 and IS : 1285, made out of DG - 104 design ( Jindal or equivalent ) fixed with required size F channel, rawl plugs and screws or with fixing clips, or with expansion hold esters including necessary filling up of gaps at junctions, at top, bottom and sides with required PVC/neoprene felt etc. and aluminium snap beading for glazing / panelling, C. P.brass/stainless steel screws, including standard anodised aluminium fittings and fixtures of approved make and of adequate size and in adequate numbers, including cost and fixing of fixtures etc. complete as per detailed drawings with all lead and lifts.	30.00	1584.00	Smt	47,520.00
28	Providing and fixing sheet glass ordinary quality bedded in putty and fixed with wooden beadings including the cost of wooden beadings of first-class teakwood and necessary cutting of glass.5 mm thick	100.00	2750.00	Smt	275000.00
29	Providing and fixing in position ,6 M high Aluminium level indicator made of 230 mm width and 4 mm thick aluminium sheet fixed on ms angle of 50x50x6 mm frame and bracing and fixing in concrete base as per specification or as directed by Eng-in-charge.	2.00	11065.00	No.	22,130.00
30	Supplying, fixing Push and Pull, 20 gauge rolling shutter of approved make for the sizes indicated on drawings including hood cover, channel sliding assembly, helical coil springs, brackets, interlocking latches, locking arrangements, painting with 2 coats of enamel paint over one coat of approved primer paint etc. complete. Shutters having width below 3.5M (gear Operated)	20.00	3658.00	Smt	73,160.00
31	Providing precast cement concrete jali or louvers 40 mm thick 1:2:4 mix (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 6 mm nominal size) reinforced with 1.6 mm dia. Mild steel wire including roughening, cleaning, fixing and finishing in CM 1:3 and curing, painting complete	1.80	640.20	Smt	1152.36
32	Providing & Fixing FRC medium duty Chamber seat cover (FRC) cover 706 x 556 x 50 mm rectangular cover frame size 600 x 450 mm clear opening outer size 816 x 666 x 100 mm (MD-10) incl. carting to the work site and fixing in C.C.1:2:4 and finishing smooth, watering etc. complete as directed by engineer in charge	50.00	1633.93	No.	81,696.50

33	Providing and fixing in position 150 mm diameter and 610 mm high CI air ventilators including fixing of jali grating and cover and painting the same. (wt. 40 Kg.)	5.00	2576.00	No.	12,880.00
34	Providing and fixing 40mm dia. GI pipe medium weight (3.17 kg/rmt approx ) quality as railing with angle iron support at 1.5 m c/c using 75 x 75 x 10 mm angles, 1.15 m long with three rows of pipes as railing including necessary painting with two coats of approved quality oil paint over one coat of approved primer including necessary welding, bolting required, if any.	10.00	1428.00	Rmt	14,280.00
35	Finishing wall with weather proof exterior emulsion paint on wall surface (two coats) to give an required shape even shade after thoroughly brushing the surface to removal dirt, and remains of loose powdered materials.etc complete	500.00	113.40	Smt	56700.00
36	Distempering (two coats) with oil bound distemper of approved brand and manufacture and or required shade on undecorated wall surfaces to give an even shade, over and including a priming coat with distemper primer of approved brand and manufacturer after thoroughly brushing the surface free from mortar dropping and other foreign matter also including preparing the surface even and sand papered smooth.	500.00	76.08	Smt	38040.00
37	Applying two coats of Birla(white cement based) or Asian (acryliclapy putty) or equivalent & two coats of primer of approved brand and manufacture on new wall surface to give an even shade including thoroughly brushing the surface free from mortar dropping and other foreign matte rand sand papered smooth.	500.00	40.19	Smt	20095.00
38	White washing with lime on wall surfaces (two coats) to give an even shade including thoroughly brooming the surface to remove all dirt, dust mortar drops and other complete. For interior walls and staircase. Foreign matter etc.	500.00	12.29	Smt	6145.00
39	Extra over item for every subsequent coat of white washing with lime on wall surface	500.00	5.67	Smt	2835.00
40	Painting two coats including priming coat on new steel & other metal surfaces with enamel paint, brushing, interior to give an even shade including cleaning the surface of all dirt, dust, other foreign matter.	400.00	121.28	Smt	48512.00
41	Providing, laying and jointing in true line and level U.P.V.C pipe (SCH - 40) of following dia. including fittings of standard make as approved by Engineer - in - charge. Pipe shall be fixed on the wall with the help of clamp at every 2000 mm centre to centre or shall be concealed as directed including necessary fittings etc. including testing of pipe and joints and fixing the same with adhesive solvent, including cost of all materials.				
	(a) 15mm dia	10.00	71.93	Rmt	719.30

	(c) 25mm dia	10.00	90.93	Rmt	909.30
	(d) 40mm dia	10.00	146.65	Rmt	1466.50
	(e) 50mm dia	10.00	193.73	Rmt	1937.30
42	Manufacturing, supplying, loading, unloading to work site, lowering trenches, laying and jointing RCC pipes following class with Socket and spigot joints as per IS 458-2003 including EPDM Rubber ring as per IS 5382-1985 etc. Comp. As Directed by Engineer in charge. RCC NP3 Pipe				
	(a) 300 mm Ø	20.00	616.07	Rmt	12,321.40
	(b) 450 mm Ø	5.00	806.25	Rmt	4031.25
	(c) 600 mm Ø	5.00	1268.75	Rmt	6343.75
43	Providing and supplying, lowering, laying and jointing ISI mark only standard length stoneware pipes of following class and diameter including all taxes, insurance, transportation, freight charges, octroi, inspection charges, loading, unloading, conveyance to departmental stores, stacking etc. compl. (IS651/1989 or its latest revision) Class AA				
	(a) 100 mm Ø	10.00	119.64	Rmt	1196.40
	(b) 150 mm Ø	10.00	163.39	Rmt	1633.90
	(c) 230 mm Ø	10.00	344.64	Rmt	3446.40
44	Providing and fixing screw down bib taps of following size.(C) Gun metal screw down bib tap. i) 15mm dia.	1.00	157.29	No	157.29
45	Providing and fixing over roof black colour PVC overhead water tank of approved manufacture with all necessary fittings and connection etc,complete on terrace.	1000.00	3.91	Ltr	3910.00
46	Making hole on existing CI/DI/MS water pipe line including necessary GI fittings item also includes necessary excavation, dewatering and refilling as per instruction engg. In charge etc.comp. (AMC Water SOR 2016 Item no.12)				
	A) 15 mm Dia	1.00	312.50	No	312.50
	B) 25 mm Dia	1.00	535.71	No	535.71
	C) 50 mm Dia	1.00	2678.57	No	2678.57
47	Providing and fixing wsh down watercloset (Europeantype,W.C.Pan) with integral Por S trap including jointing the trap with soil pipe in Cement Mortar 1:1 (1-Cement:1-fine sand) (Seal and cover to be measured and paid for separately) (A) vitreous China Pattern : (i) in white colour 32 dia. C. P. brass half turn flush cock complete including earthwork, bed concrete of 1:4:8..	1.00	1875.68	No	1875.68



48	Providing and fixing flat back white colour vitreous china wash basin 550 mm x 400 mm size with CI brackets painted white. Wash basin shall have 15 mm dia GI supply pipe, overflow chase, 15 mm dia pillar cock and stop cock with PVC bottle trap and PVC pipe piece upto wall plus 32 mm dia PVC waste pipe upto floor level connected to 32 mm dia CI pipe below floor and connected to nearby floor trap complete with unions and plumber's white soldered joints with necessary cleaning eye, complete. All chases cut in wall for fixing pipes shall be made good in CM (1:4).	1.00	2084.70	No	2084.7
49	Construction Manhole of size 1.0mt X 0.75 mt including necessary excavation ,refilling and removal of surplus earth within 30 mt lead, inside & out side 15 mm thick cement plaster in cm 1:3. Brick masonry in cm 1:5 including making inside channel in CC 1:2:4 PVC step excluding providing and fixing fibre reinforced medium duty seat and cover etc. complete as per directed. For 0 to 2.0 mt depth	1.00	5651.79	No.	5651.79
50	Constructing brick masonry chamber for under ground C.I. Inspection chamber and bends with bricks having crushing strength not less than 35Kg.Cm 2in C.M. 1:5 C.I. cover with frame (Light duty) 455mm x 610mm internal dimensions total weight of cover with frame to be not less than 38Kg. (Wt. of cover 23Kg.) and Wt. of frame 15Kg.) (R.C.C. top slab e with 1:2:4 mix (1-cement :2-coarse sand :4-graded stone aggregate 20mm size) foundation concrete 1:5:10 inside plaster 15mm thick with cement mortar 1:3 finished smooth with a floating coat of neat cement on walls and bed concrete etc. complete. (ii) Inside dimensions 500 mm x 700 mm and 450 mm deep for pipe line with one or two inlets.	1.00	3624.51	Nos.	3624.51
51	Constructing Bombay Pattern Type Catch Pit of size 0.60 x 0.60 depth up to 1 mt including excavation, B.B.C.C. (1:5:10), 23 cms thick brick maso. wall in the prop. of CM (1:6) with 40 mm thick IPS flooring in the prop M15 at bottom and 15 mm thick cement plaster inside the catch pit in the proportion of CM (1:3) with out jali etc. comp. as directed.	5.00	3125.00	No	15,625.00
52	CatchPit Jali Fixing P/F FRC catch pit jali with frame 600mm x 600mm clear opening etc. comp.. As directed by engineer in charge.	5.00	1383.93	No	6,919.65

53	Supplying and fixing of 300 mm-L x 150 mm-B x 380 mm-H Kerb block for Footpath in M-20 grade using 20 mm nominal size black trap aggregate of Sevaliya/Timba or equivalent quality for pre-cast blocks, reasonably exposed finish/ formwork , mould with well equipped with vibratory system for kerb stones of approved design including curing, etc. complete, including the cost of formwork etc. complete. The rate shall also include necessary cutting of asphalt, fixing the Kerb stones in line and level on 5 cm thick sand bedding with necessary equipments and materials. The rate shall also include the flush pointing in CM (1:3) for all joints of the kerbstones. Filling of zari along the sides of the kerb stone fixed with Bituminous concrete Bituminous concrete / C.C. mixed in proper position to flush with the road surface as directed by Engineer in charge to form a portable mixture.	100.00	350.89	Rmt	35,089.00
54	Providing and Laying of Rubber Moulded Paver Block Grey/Coloured 60 mm thick, M-35 Grade of any size ; shape (Usually Uni-Paver Blocks) using black trap good quality aggregate of 20 mm nominal size for footpath, parking areas, service lanes and other areas as mentioned in the drawing / instruction of engineer in charge. Cost includes formworks using rubber mould, Rate providing and laying paver blocks as per required grading and specification. The paver block shall be mechanically compacted. The work of paving blocks shall be executed in line and level by skill mason of flooring work only. It should be laid in such a way that the no cutting of the paver block to be necessary. If cutting of paver block necessary then it should be cut by machine only and carting. The finished surface of the paver block shall have reasonably good, plain finished. Paver blocks shall be compacted and shall be relaid if necessary. Gravel or such type of materials shall not be allowed for production. Laying on 5 cms thick sand bedding.	1,000.00	383.04	Smt	3,83,040.00
55	Labour work for fixing any kind of paving with cement pointing in CM 1:2, including watering, ramming etc comp. as dir.For pavement I) Laying on Sand bedding as per requirement to fix the C.C.Block /Paver Block / Nibhada Stone in Line & Level(As per AMC SOR 2016, Footpath_CV, It. No.4)	300.00	69.64	Smt	20892.00
56	Providing, Fabricating and fixing WDS name board of size 3.0 m x 0.6 m made from ISA 50 x 50 x 5 mm MS angle with 3 nos. supports at back side vertical member of angle size 1.10 m height (including 0.3 m hold fast inserted in compound wall) with necessary dismantling and fixing with cement concrete. The rate shall also include 16g MS sheet of size 3.0 m x 0.6 m including writing letter with AMC logo as directed by engineer in charge the rate shall include painting board with two coats of enamel paint over one coat of anti-corrosive primer.	2.00	10562.00	No.	21,124.00

57	Providing, Fabricating and fixing Caution board of size 1.5 m x 0.6 m made from ISA 40 x 40 x 5 mm MS angle with 2 nos. supports at back side vertical member of angle size 1.10 m height (including 0.3 m hold fast inserted in compound wall) with necessary dismantling and fixing with cement concrete. The rate shall also include 14g MS sheet of size 1.5 m x 0.6 m including writing letter with AMC logo as directed by engineer in charge the rate shall include painting board with two coats of enamel paint over one coat of anti-corrosive primer.	2.00	5370.00	No.	10,740.00
58	Providing and fixing in position 60 cm wide MS ladder with angle of 75x75x6 mm as support and 50x50x5 mm angle as step at 200 mm c/c including GI side railing with ISA 75 support including fixing in cement concrete for any height including making holes in RCC wall/masonry wall after fixing work of staircase etc .complete as directed by engineer in charge, including two coats of approved quality oil paint over one coat of approved quality primer.	5.00	5808.00	Rmt	29,040.00
59	Providing & Supplying JCB Machine on rental basis in case of emergency situation and break down type work & also during unavoidable condition as per instruction of engg. in charge , rate includes all nece. shifting, fuel and operating charges and stacking of useful & non-useful materials separately up to store.	50.00	895.54	Hr	44777.00
60	To provide Tractor with Hydraulic Trolley, driver with fuel, to carryout different works during day/night for 12 Hrs. Shift. Work shall be carried out as per the instructions of Engineer In-Charge. No extra charged shall be paid for night shift.	5.00	1473.21	Shift	7366.05
61	Supplying Electric Breaker Machine for RCC Slab or Asphalt Demolishing Work on site by using Operator, fuel, power Supply etc. Complete as Directed. (No payment should be allowed for non working condition of machinery and for pipe line excavation and M.H. work. Allowed only for break down work) ( Based on Previously approved rate by C E sir )	10.00	1071.43	Shift	10,714.30
62	Supply , installation , testing & commissioning of Bourdan pressure gauge having 150 mm dia with necessary syphon & S.S. cock and shall be provided at each pump outlet & pump header as per specification and data sheet. Range 0-6kg/sq.cm	10.00	1412.00	no	14,120.00
63	Rent of de-watering Ele.pump (1.5 to 3 HP) per shift	10.00	446.43	Shift	4464.30
64	Demolition of Brick work & stone masonry including stacking of serviceable materials and disposal of unserviceable materials with all lead and lift. (i) In cement Mortar.	50.00	544.95	Cmt	27247.50
65	Demolition and disposal of unserviceable materials with all lead and lift.(i) Unreinforced cement concrete	50.00	603.23	Cmt	30161.50
66	Demolition and disposal of stacking of serviceable materials and disposal of unserviceable materials with all lead and lift	10.00	1047.38	Cmt	10473.80

67	Providing in line level plumb, fabricating and fixing three row horizontal barbed wire fencing and punched tape concertina coil of 9 turns per meter of 610 mm diameter fixed with clips on top of the angle iron posts. The punched tape concertina coil having sharp barbs at every 25 mm spacing shall be 0.5 mm thick and 19 mm width and weighing 13 kg/ 100 mtr. (Average) as per manufacture's specification. the rate shall also include providing and fixed 1.20 mt total long MS angle 40 x 40 x 6mm @ 3.00 mt c/c spacing embedded in RCC column, angle posts shall be painted with one coats of red oxide and two coats of enamel paint of approved quality at top of compound wall.	100.00	406.00	Rmt	40600.00
68	Labour charges for writing of capital letter "AMC" in green plaster of 30 cm height, 25 mm thick and 12 mm embossed as per given detail in outside of compound wall as instructed by Engineer in charge.	10.00	233.04	Nos	2,330.40
69	Supplying, labour for break down repairing work for activities like excavation, disliting, removing debris from trench back filling etc. comp. as directed by Eng.in charge.				
	(a) Unskilled Labours per shift	30.00	320.54	shift	9616.20
	(b) Skilled Helper per shift	20.00	558.04	shift	11160.80
70	Providing & Fixing Blank Flange				
	Above 300 mm	100.00	155.00	kg	15500.00
	<b>Total Amount</b>			<b>Rs.</b>	<b>7966444.00</b>

**Signature of Contractor**

**Addl. City Engineer (W.P.)**

**Name :**

**Ahmedabad Municipal Corporation**

**Company's Seal:**

**Date :**

**Date :**